

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|---|
| | | | <p><u>CRLA No.640 of 2024</u> <i>Aslam Choudheri</i></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><i>--Appellant</i></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Vs.</p> <p><i>State of Uttarakhand</i></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><i>--Respondent</i></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <p>While dictating the judgment, it was felt that some more arguments are required in the matter for its proper adjudication.</p> <p>2. The matter is accordingly directed to be listed on 25.03.2026 for further arguments.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 20.03.2026</p> <p>PN</p> |