

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>CRLA/640/2024</u> <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Vikas Kumar Guglani, learned counsel for the appellant. 2. Mr. J.S. Virk, learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand. 3. On the oral prayer made by learned counsel for the appellant, the appeal is permitted to be withdrawn with liberty to file fresh, with correct particulars. 4. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty. <p>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.) 25.03.2026</p> <p><i>Aswal</i></p>